Iminoral Oral Solution 50ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
CYCLOSPORIN 100MG
By Emcure Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd
Prescription Needed
M.R.P.: Rs.3,999.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Out of stock

Notify me

What is IMINORAL?

  • IMINORAL contains cyclosporin which belongs to a group of medicines known as immunosuppressive agents
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What IMINORAL is used for?

It is used to,

  • prevent rejection of transplanted organs
  • treat autoimmune diseases in which your body’s immune response attacks your body’s own cells
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to cyclosporin or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have any signs of infection, such as fever or a sore throat
  • have liver or kidney problems
  • have low levels of magnesium in your body
  • have high levels of potassium in your blood
  • suffer from gout
  • need to have a vaccination
  • have any type of cancer
  • are elderly
Read more Read less
  • Breast-feeding is not recommended during treatment with IMINORAL
  • Ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine if you are pregnant, or breast feeding or planning to become pregnant
Read more Read less
  • IMINORAL should not be given to children for a non-transplant disease, except for treatment of nephrotic syndrome
Read more Read less
  • IMINORAL contains alcohol. This may affect your ability to drive and use machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking any of the following medicines :

  • medicines which contain potassium, potassium supplements, diuretics
  • methotrexate used to treat tumors, severe psoriasis and severe rheumatoid arthritis
  • erythromycin or azithromycin, medicines used to treat infections
  • voriconazole, itraconazole, medicine used to treat fungal infections
  • diltiazem, nicardipine, verapamil, amiodarone, bosentan and aliskiren, medicine used to treat high blood pressure
  • metoclopramide, oral contraceptives, danazol, medicine used to treat menstrual problems
  • allopurinol, medicine used to treat gout
  • cholic acid and derivatives (used to treat gallstones)
  • protease inhibitors used to treat HIV
  • imatinib used to treat leukaemia or tumours
  • colchicine, telaprevir used to treat hepatitis C
  • orlistat, medicine used to help weight loss
  • herbal medicines containing St. John’s wort, ticlopidine (used after a stroke)
  • melphalan, etoposide, medicine used to treat cancers
  • nifedipine during your treatment with ciclosporin
  • digoxin (used to treat heart problems)
  • HMG-CoA reductase inhibitors also called statins, medicines which lower cholesterol
  • repaglinide, medicine used to treat diabetes
  • dabigatran etexilate (used to avoid blood clots after surgery)
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • The dose of this medicine will be carefully adjusted by your doctor based on your age and disease condition

If you take more IMINORAL

  • If you accidentally take too much of your medicine, tell your doctor immediately or go to your nearest hospital

If you forget to take IMINORAL

  • If you forget to take a dose, take it as soon as you remember it. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking IMINORAL

  • Do not stop taking IMINORAL unless your doctor tells you to stop
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • fever or sore throat
  • changes in your sight, loss of coordination, being clumsy, memory loss, difficulty speaking or understanding and muscle weakness
  • brain problems such as seizures, confusion, feeling disorientated, being less responsive, personality changes, feeling agitated, sleeplessness, changes to your sight, blindness, coma, paralysis of part or all the body, stiff neck, loss of coordination with or without unusual speech or eye movements
  • worsening of liver or kidney problems
Read more Read less
  • high blood pressure
  • headache
  • excessive growth of body and facial hair
  • high level of sugar in your blood
  • loss of appetite
  • stomach upsets
  • excessive hair growth
  • acne, hot flushes
  • feeling numb or tingling
  • stomach ulcer
  • gum tissue overgrowing and covering your teeth
  • high level of lipids or uric acid or potassium in your blood, low levels of magnesium in your blood
Read more Read less
  • rash
  • general swelling
  • weight gain
  • decrease in blood count cells
Read more Read less
  • nerve problems with numbness or tingling in fingers and toes
  • inflammation of the pancreas with severe upper stomach pain
  • muscle weakness, loss of muscle strength, pain in muscles of the legs or hands or anywhere in the body
  • changes in menstrual cycle, breast enlargement in men
Read more Read less
  • swelling at the back of the eye
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use